

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2302

Page 1, line 1, remove "to create and enact a new section to chapter 16.1-01 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to the designation of early voting locations;"

Page 1, line 3, replace "sections 16.1-07-01," with "section" and remove ", 16.1-07-06, and 16.1-07-08"

Page 1, line 4, replace "an elector's eligibility to vote by" with "applying for an" and replace "; and to repeal section" with a period

Page 1, remove line 5

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 20

Page 3, line 7, after "election" insert "except to persons prevented from voting in person on the day of the election due to an emergency. A person requesting an absentee ballot on the day of the election due to an emergency must do so through an agent as set forth in this chapter. An agent may represent only one person. The absentee ballot must be returned to the county auditor's office by four p.m. on the day of the election"

Page 3, remove lines 8 through 30

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 16

Renumber accordingly